

## FOSTER AGREEMENT Animal Information

Full Name	Animal Type
Address	Color of Animal
City, State, Zip	Male Female Age
Date of Foster:	Current Name of Animal

Ivy's Ark appreciates and welcomes your participation in our Foster Guardian program. To help us guarantee the safety, security and eventual appropriate placement of the animals under your care, as well as enabling us to comply with the many state and local authorities to whom we report, the following procedures must be fully endorsed.

- All concerns about the health of the animal will be handled through Ivy's Ark. We may not be able to reimburse veterinary expenses that are not pre-authorized.
- All adoptions require Ivy's Ark approval, and are subject to Ivy's Ark adoption procedures. Until the adoption is finalized, all animals remain the property of Ivy's Ark. Animal adoptions must be processed on officially licensed property.
- All dogs will be licensed in accordance with regulations of their jurisdiction. Ivy's Ark will cover the costs of licensing, but it is the guardian's responsibility to keep the information current.
- All major changes in the animal's status should be reported to Ivy's Ark as soon as possible, including significant medical or behavioral developments, bites, loss, theft or death.
- Any items supplied to you through the Foster Program (crates, collars, etc.) must be returned to the shelter at the time the animals are brought back. Failure to do so represents a breach in your agreement and you will be responsible for payment of said items.

On behalf of myself, my heirs, personal representatives and executors, I agree to fully indemnify, hold harmless, defend and release (collectively "indemnify" and "indemnification") Ivy's Ark and its directors, officers, employees, agents and affiliates (collectively "indemnified Parties") from and against all claims, causes of action, demands, suits, damages, liabilities, losses, settlements, judgments, costs and expenses (including but not limited to reasonable attorneys fees and costs), whether or not involving a third party claim, which arises out of or relates to my services to Ivy's Ark, including but not limited to animal bites, accidents, injuries, property damage and veterinary fees, any breach or violation of any covenant or other obligation of duty owed under this agreement or under applicable law, in each case whether or not caused by the negligence of Ivy's Ark or any other indemnified party and whether or not the relevant claim has merit.

If we feel that the animal is not being adequately cared for or the foster home is not following foster guidelines, Ivy's Ark has the right to reclaim the animal at any time. By signing this agreement, you agree to the terms of the Foster Program and understand the rules and policies governing foster home care. Your signature below represents your agreement to follow the procedures, as well as any additional materials or vet instructions you may have received.

Guardian's Signature and Date

Ivy's Ark Signature and Date

Ivy's Ark Info Only

**Guardian information** 

Guardian #

Animal #